Level 1 $35.99 $47.98 $47.98 $27.59 $27.59 $27.59

Level 2 $37.05 $49.40 $49.40 $28.41 $28.41 $28.41

Level 3 $38.12 $50.82 $50.82 $29.22 $29.22 $29.22

Level 4 $39.09 $52.12 $52.12 $29.97 $29.97 $29.97

Level 5 $40.97 $54.62 $54.62 $31.41 $31.41 $31.41

Level 6 $41.76 $55.68 $55.68 $32.02 $32.02 $32.02

Level 7 $42.84 $57.12 $57.12 $32.84 $32.84 $32.84

3
Effective:  01/07/2019 Published: 27/06/2019

Table 3 of 3

Classification Afternoon or night shift (less than 5
shifts in a row) - Monday to Friday -
first 2 hours

Afternoon or night shift (less than 5
shifts in a row) - Monday to Friday -
after 2 hours

Less than 10 hour break between shifts

Level 1 $35.99 $47.98 $47.98

Level 2 $37.05 $49.40 $49.40

Level 3 $38.12 $50.82 $50.82

Level 4 $39.09 $52.12 $52.12

Level 5 $40.97 $54.62 $54.62

Level 6 $41.76 $55.68 $55.68

Level 7 $42.84 $57.12 $57.12

4
Effective:  01/07/2019 Published: 27/06/2019

Casual

Table 1 of 2

Classification Hourly pay rate Saturday -
before 12 noon
- first 2 hours

Saturday -
before 12 noon
- after 2 hours

Saturday - after
12 noon

Sunday Public holiday Overtime -
Monday to
Friday - first 2
hours - not
shiftworkers

Level 1 $29.99 $41.98 $53.98 $53.98 $53.98 $65.97 $41.98

Level 2 $30.88 $43.23 $55.58 $55.58 $55.58 $67.93 $43.23

Level 3 $31.76 $44.47 $57.17 $57.17 $57.17 $69.88 $44.47

Level 4 $32.58 $45.61 $58.64 $58.64 $58.64 $71.67 $45.61

Level 5 $34.14 $47.79 $61.45 $61.45 $61.45 $75.10 $47.79

Level 6 $34.80 $48.72 $62.64 $62.64 $62.64 $76.56 $48.72

Level 7 $35.70 $49.98 $64.26 $64.26 $64.26 $78.54 $49.98

Table 2 of 2

Classification Overtime -
Monday to
Friday - after
2 hours - not
shiftworkers

Overtime -
shiftworkers

Day shift (5
shifts in a
row) -
Monday to
Friday

Afternoon
shift (5 shifts
in a row) -
Monday to
Friday

Night shift
(5 shifts in a
row) -
Monday to
Friday

Afternoon or
night shift
(less than 5
shifts in a
row) - Monday
to Friday -
first 2 hours

Afternoon or
night shift
(less than 5
shifts in a row)
- Monday to
Friday - after 2
hours

Less than
10 hour
break
between
shifts

Level 1 $53.98 $53.98 $33.59 $33.59 $33.59 $41.98 $53.98 $53.98